

CITY OF MERCED
PROJECT NO. CP200043
CMAQ (051) SIDEWALKS ALONG OLIVE AVE, PARSONS AVE, ALEXANDER AVE AND HANSEN AVE

Bid Opening 02/27/2024

				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Fortis General Construction, Inc		Redstone Construction Inc		Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities, Inc		United Pavement Maintenance, Inc		FBD Vanguard Construction, Inc		Rolfe Construction Inc		George Reed, Inc		B&M Builders, Inc	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Permits, Bonds, Licenses & Insurance	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,484.00	\$ 20,484.00	\$ 75,638.00	\$ 75,638.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 37,752.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2	Public Convenience and Safety	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 22,705.00	\$ 22,705.00	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 14,404.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$ 92,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	Surveying Services	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 14,629.00	\$ 14,629.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 13,545.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
4	Monumentation	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 8,392.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,942.50	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
5	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 7,085.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 19,604.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 17,775.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 39,560.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 19,656.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
7	Project Identification Sign	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 4,480.00	\$ 1,638.00	\$ 6,552.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	Portable Changeable Message Signs	EA	2	\$3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 11,726.00	\$ 23,452.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
9	Remove Conc S/W, D/W & V.G.	SF	10,804	\$6.00	\$ 64,824.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,020.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,020.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 64,824.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 50,778.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 194,472.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 37,814.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 48,618.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 54,020.00
10	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,560	\$18.00	\$ 28,080.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 34,320.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 18,720.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,480.00
11	Remove Asphalt Concrete	SF	3,800	\$2.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3.34	\$ 12,692.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 19,000.00
12	Remove and Relocate Brick/Steel Fence	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 28,939.00	\$ 28,939.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 46,756.00	\$ 46,756.00	\$ 12,502.00	\$ 12,502.00	\$ 37,250.00	\$ 37,250.00
13	Remove and Replace Wood Fence	LF	86	\$10.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 149.42	\$ 12,850.12	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 95.42	\$ 8,206.12	\$ 180.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$ 324.00	\$ 27,864.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,330.00	\$ 179.00	\$ 15,394.00
14	Remove Chain Link Fence	LF	10	\$20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 205.10	\$ 2,051.00	\$ 428.00	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 707.00	\$ 7,070.00	\$ 370.80	\$ 3,708.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 2,880.00
15	Remove and Relocate Mailboxes	EA	6	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 546.67	\$ 3,280.02	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 418.00	\$ 2,508.00	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 9,204.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 5,250.00
16	Remove Tree With Roots	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,198.00	\$ 12,792.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15,000.00
17	Remove and Relocate Signs	EA	9	\$250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 317.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 1,678.00	\$ 15,102.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,780.00
18	Install Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	21,464	\$15.00	\$ 321,960.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 220,006.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 257,568.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 279,032.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 450,744.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 300,496.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 525,868.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 515,136.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 600,992.00
19	Install Concrete Cross Gutter	SF	907	\$20.00	\$ 18,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 9,977.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,605.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,070.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,280.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,512.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 23,582.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 26,303.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 31,745.00
20	Install Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	1,146	\$50.00	\$ 57,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,110.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 32,088.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 60,738.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 103,140.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 110,016.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 96,264.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 171,900.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 103,140.00
21	Asphalt Pavement Patch (3"AC/11"AB)	LF	676	\$13.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 26.46	\$ 17,886.96	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,788.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,436.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,760.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,126.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,520.00
22	Asphalt Pavement Patch (4"AC/15.5"AB)	SF	659	\$16.00	\$ 10,544.00	\$ 36.17	\$ 23,836.03	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,544.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,567.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,839.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,249.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 15,157.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,839.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,770.00
23	Asphalt Pavement Patch (5.5"AC/20.5"AB)	SF	2,520	\$18.00	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 32.23	\$ 81,219.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 65,520.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 47,880.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70,560.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,000.00
24	Adj Water Meter Box/Inst Traffic Rated Lid	EA	50	\$500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 907.00	\$ 45,350.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 34,750.00
25	Install Striping/Markers	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 20,196.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 30,725.00	\$ 30,725.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 22,420.00
26	Restoration	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,811.00	\$ 7,811.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 11,154.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COST				\$ 692,806.00		\$ 662,080.73		\$ 697,044.00		\$ 861,867.00		\$ 1,052,803.92		\$ 1,076,939.00		\$ 1,142,256.00		\$ 1,151,422.00		\$ 1,235,891.00	

** Corrected per unit price **